building certifiers pty Itd

INSIght

3 JUL 2007

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660
Dear Sir

Re: Development Consent No. NO 474/04
Construction Certificate No. 2004/424

For Council's information, please find enclosed the following:
1. Occupation Certificate No. 2004/424
2. Various compliance certificates
3. A cheque for $30.00 being Council's administration fee to accept the
above. Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box

326, Mona Vale 1660.

Yours faithfully
SN

MU\-

Tom Bowden
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

@\a\%bﬁ@
Q. 0107

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Maona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456




INSIght

building certifiers pty Itd

Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c} and 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Final Occupation Certificate No: 2004/424

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 118 Riverview Road, Avaion
Lot No: 57 DP No: 24563

| certify that:

* | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979.

e Acurrent Development Consent is in force for the building.

* Construction Certificate No. 2004/424 has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

* The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

DATED: =3 JUL 2007

Tom Bowden
Accredited Certifier - Accreditation No. BPB0042

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Moha Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9993 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456




AVALON LAW

(formerly Dawson ¢» Bust)
LAWYERS

An Incorporated Legal Practice

Tel: 029918 6922
Fax: 02 9918 9632

DX 1435 Sydney

Our ref: TB:L]S:5216

Your ref: Tom Bowden

Contact: Linda Shacklady

Direct line: 9973 5902

Email: linda@avalonlaw.com.au

Lawyer Responsible: Trevor Butt

27 June 2007

The Manager

Insight Development Consultants Pty Ltd
Suite 13

90 Mona Vale Road

MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Sir

RE: MARK LEWIS & WENDY SILLENCE
PROPERTY: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD, AVALON

[~
COVER OF
EXCELLENCE

Liability limited by a scheme
approved under Professional
Standards Legislation

We refer to your letter of 12 September, 2005 and enclose copy of up-dated title search

showing the registration of the Positive Covenant on Title.

We also enclose copy of the Positve Covenant for your information.

Please issue the Occupation Certificate to Council as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully
AVALON LAW

e

LIS:ILEAP:27/06/2007 3:30 PM

Principal:

Suite 4, 27 Old Barrenjoey Road

Trevor Butt Avalon Beach NSW 2107

PO Box 73 Avalon

info@avalonlaw.com.an
ABN 70 101 046 726

Associate:

Penny Young-Whitforde
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LAND AND PROPERTY INFORMATION NEW SOUTH WALES - TITLE SEARCH

FOLIO: 57/24563

SEARCH DATE TIME EDITION NO DATE

21/3/2007 7 10:49 aM 5 . 16/3/2007

LAND

LOT 57 IN DEPCSITED PLAN 24563
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA: PITTWATER
PARISH OF NARRABEEN COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
TITLE DIAGRAM: DP24563

FIRST SCHEDULE
MARK CHRISTOPHER LEWIS
WENDY SILLENCE
AS JOINT TENANTS (T AAT40385)

SECOND SCHEDULE (20 NOTIFICATIONS)

1. RESERVATIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE CROWN GRANT (S}

2. FB43379 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART COF LOTS 51 AND 52 SHOWN AS
RIGHT OF WAY IN DP24563

3. FB47224 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 40 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

4. FB493%6 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 68 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

5. FB854099 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 74 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563 '

6. F858254 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART COF LOTS 48, 49 AND 50
SHOWN AS RIGHT OF WAY IN DP24563

7. F858798  RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ASOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 31 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

8. FB68438 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 67 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

9. F886216 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND AROVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 75 SHOWN
AS RIGHT OF WAY IN DP24563

10. F915081 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND AROVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 33 SHOWN AS RIGHT

OF WAY IN DP24563

END OF PAGE 1 - CONTINUED OVER

21/ 1NN
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Page 2 of 3

DAW-TREVOR-sillence PRINTED ON 21/3/2007

Any entries preceded by an asterix do not appear on the current edition of the certificate of title.

Warning; the information appearing under notations has not been formally recorded on the Register.

Hazlett Information Services hereby certifie

s that the information contaired in this document kas been provided electronically by the Registrar-General in
accordance with Section 968(2) of the Rea! Property Act 1500,
Level 4, 122 Castlereagh Street, Sydney 2000 - DX 1078 SYDNEY
PHONE: (02) 9261 5211 FAX: (02) 9264 7752
www.hazlett.com.au

Hazlet®

T —
INFORMAION SERYICES

LAND AND PROPERTY INFORMATION NEW SOUTH WALES - TITLE SEARCH

T S T e L e e e e —— -

FOLIO: 57/24563 PAGE 2

SECOND SCHEDULE (20 NOTIFICATIONS) (CONTINUED)

11. F916030
12. F916032
13. F927699
14. F927700
15. F927701
l6. F843379
17, F886216
18. r94783e

19. AB346348
20. ACS896511

NCTATIONS

RIGRT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOTS 44 AND 45 SHOWN AS
RIGHT OF WAY IN DP24563

RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOTS 41, 42 AND 43
SHOWN AS RIGHT OF WAY IN DP24563

RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 20 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 15 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563

RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE
DESCRIBED AFFECTING THE PART OF LOT 21 SHOWN AS RIGHT
OF WAY IN DP24563 _

F847224, FB49396, FB54099, F854346, FB58254,

F858798, F868438 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY AFFECTING THE
PIECE OF LAND SHOWN AS PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY 7.62 WIDE
ON DP24563

F915081, F916030, F916032, F927697, F927698,

F827699, F927700 AND F$27701 RIGHT OF CARRIAGEWAY
AFFECTING THE PIECE OF LAND SHOWN AS PRIVATE RIGHT OF
WAY 7.62 WIDE ON DP24563

COVENANT

MORTGAGE TO PERMANENT CUSTODIANS LIMITED

POSITIVE COVENANT

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS: NIL

LB

END OF SEARCH *»»

21/03/7007

L SUUFIY



Req
Bef:

(A) TORRENSTITLE | FOLIO IDENTIFIER 57/24563

{B) LCDGED BY Delivery Name, Address or DX and Telephone CODE
‘ Box Mg e (-3 =YW
381+t
Reference (optional): AVOJ °n. zﬂ}:__‘__ P C

{C) REGISTERED MARK CHRISTOPHER LEWIS AND WENDY SILLENCE

PROPRIETOR
(D) LESSEE Of the above land agreeing to be bound by this positive covenant

MORTGAGEE Nature of Interest Number of Instrument | Name

or Mortgage AB346343 PERMANENT CUSTODIANS LIMITED

CHARGEE-

(E) APPLICANT Within the meaning of section 88E(1) of the Conveyancing Act 1919

A * 3
% /Doc:DL ACS96511 /Rev:20-Mar-2007 /Sts:NO.OK /Prt:21-Mar-2007 10:52 /Pgs:ALL [Seq:1 of 45
-TREVOR-sillence /Sre:H

|

i

AR

|

|

g ~ 13RC POSITIVE COVENANT ‘
jicence:  01-05-074

§ 7 Hieemes Don & Bur Swcton D Commning s A CO9B511M

PRIVACY NOTE: this information Is legally required and will becy

PITTWATER COUNCIL

(F) The presE:ribcd authority having imposed on the above land a positive covenant in the terms set out in annexure "A"

hereto applies to have it recorded in the Registrar and certifies this application correct for the purposes of the Real Property

Act 1900,

DATE A 1101 06
. dd mm yyyy

(G} Execution by the prescribed authority

[ certify that an authorised officer of the prescribed authority who is personally known to me or as to whose 1dennty ITam

otherwise satisfied sj application in my-presence. .
/f b . Signarure of authorised officer: /3_\—"

Name of witness: 524 7 Fra.crrmar . Name of authorised officer: ™ STE€PHES LR WE

Address of witness:Y /23 /&~ terwo oz Position of authorised officer: > P v 8LIC OFF/LER
Wi st o U,

(G) Execution by the registered proprietor

I centify that the person(s) signing opposite, with whom 1 am Certified correct for the purposes of the Real
personally acquainted or as to whose identity I am otherwise Property Act 1900 by the transferor,

satisfied, signed this instrument in my presence.
Signb@ of Regigiered Proprictor:
\

TREVOR B'ITT )
SOLICITOR

Signature of witness:
Name of witness:

Address of witness:

(H) Consent of the mortgagee v y pAr~ = NJOEY RD

The mortgagee under morigage No. AB,346348)agrees to be bound by this positive covenant.
1 centify thar the dbove mongagee who is personally known 1o me or as to whose identity I am otherwise satisfied signed this
application in my presence,

Signature of witness: %‘* . “Signature of mortgagee:
1 . —

; . < Signed for and on behal! of Fermanent Custodians Limitsd
Name of witness: Deldre Tsung (ACN 001 426 384) antto of sterod
Address of witness: 12 Castiersagh St Sydney NSW 2000 . in NSW, Book 4488, Numbar 855 by s attomey.
[
Ao st oD
{Sknanse)  Kawy Pagiar

Custodlal Sarvicing Procsss Manager

Ct "jO,Z G W {Prir Name & Job Tre)

Yo A, 1Clls9 origy)

/4
All handwriting must be in block capitals. Page 1 of ] _




ANNEXURE “A”

:DL ACS96511 /Rev:20-Mar-2007 /Sts:NO.ORK /Prt:21-Mar-2007 10:52 /Pgs:ALL /Seq:2 of 45

TO POSITIVE COVENANT BETWEEN MARK CHRISTOPHER LEWIS AND

WENDY SILLENCE AND PITTWATER COUNCIL

TERMS OF THE POSITIVE COVENANT

Compliance with the recommended conditions for ongoing management of the site/structure as
derailed in sections 6.4.1 — (“All existing and proposed surface (including roof) and subsurface
drains must be subject to ongoing and repular maintenance by the property owner”) of the
Geotechnical Assessment report prepared by Jeffrey and Katauskas Pty Limited dated 4 August,

2003, ref.17855Wrpt. attached as Annexure “B”

Certified correct for the purposes
of the Real Property Act 1900 by

----------------------------

Signature of Reglstc d Proprietors

signatory:

----------------------------------------

Autherdsed Person
Pitrwater Council

Before me, who is satisfied &s to the identlty of the

{Signature of witness) Deldre Tsung

Documtﬂﬁon'w

026939 | {FrmMame & Job Te of winess)
12 Casttereagh St SYDNEY 2000

Signed for and on behe!f of Parmanent Custodians Umited
{ACN 001 426 384) pursuant 1o power of attomey registared

in NSW, Boukussd@ erasswmamrney

NAONE] RISy Faglao
&a Custodial Servicing Process Mmag.ef

{Print Name & Job 11%)
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DL AC996511 /nw:zo-mz-zum /5ts:HO.OK JOTE L1 MAL avw . ==
Fi1lence /sre:f T

GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT poLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO.1-~To ba submiited with Development Appilcation

Development Appilcation for, MA . M . Laws
Nama of Applicant

Address of site ”‘8 R ERVIEW R'D BvALON

| (s 7 TAAP/RS wiy).
Duclaration madé By geotechnical enginesr of engineering geolegist ar coastal engineer (whaere appiicabie) as part of = geotochnlcal

report
Bouce WAL | mmmw_mmmh L,
(insort Nama) {Tradling of Company Name)
gn iy the Q & JAesT Z_X_’D,'s carlfyinatlama gectechnical angingerof sngineering gaologlst or coastal engineer
21 dafined by the Geotechnival RIsk Management Pollcy for Plitwster and § am authorised by the ebove organisationfcompany {0 l3sue this
professianal Indemnlty policy of at least $2mition.

documient and to cortify that ihe organisalonfcompany has & current

Vhevo!
Plepse mark appropriale box
/ Pre e datailed Geolechnical Repart ceferancad botow in accordanca with tha Austrafia Geomathanics Sodiely's Geotechrical Risk
Managament Guidefines and (ha Pliwster Countil Pollcy

. Amn willing %o technicatly vertly thal the datailed Geotachnical Repert raferenced below has bedn prepered in accosdanca withhe
Australion Geomechanics Society's Geotachnical Risk managemant Guidalines snd the Pittwaier Councl Pelicy

.s Have exanined the sie and the proposed developmantialuration in dotall and em of 1ha opinion {hat tha Davelopment Application

only Involves Minor Davelopmont/Altemtlons that g0 not require a Delalisd Gaotachnics! flsk Assessment and hancs my repoitis in
sccordance with 1he Policy requiremonts for Miner Devalopment/Altarations.

L Providad the coaslal process and coastol forcas anatysis for inclusion in ihe gootachnical repart

Geolschnical Report Delalls: .
Soron Tile: (3 EOTECHN 1AL ASSETSMEVT , 11€ R\VERVIEW R, Aviion

Repo Dste: 4—Mws+wo: 2o VHESTOrt

atoe & .F. Walles '
pocumantailon which ralate Lo or 2re rellud upon in mporl prepmrﬂon: *
. Sotvis 1 AY A Ne oF 6
’ : ’ ¥ .

lnmmomwamgenmcmidmmmmﬂwlhonm i tobosuhnincdhwppoﬂdavmmnnl

tbnfawsslhnmwmbouiodonbyﬁmwcuundlasmmb A tmgeotemwmmmmmumusof
maproposeddmbpmnthmMnndeqawmmudh;dimm'mmmmm level for the ilfe of the mudture,
\nken a3 8t jegst 100 years uniess gtherwise siated and justifiad ta The Re and thet reasonable and pracical measures have beoft
Identfied to remove lorasaaabla dskef v Cictted Lm Stckuma S35 A 24 Ryt

Signature ... Ao /‘ ! v

ETL U, = E Aty E....td-’ ﬂ L&g .

Charlered Professionat swtus-P..'Eﬂ‘:.“k..C/fg

Membership Nao. {993' 2 ...... . :

Adopled:16.06.2003

Pittwaler Councll
In Force from:17.06.2003

18
Ret: Interim Geotechnical Risk Managament Palicy for Pitwater June 2003 .




- :DL AC996511 /RaviZ0-Mar-2007 /Sts:NO.OK /FFTicatmms =--- -
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GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO. t{a) - Checklist Of Requirements For Gaotachnical Risk Management Report for Development
Application or Past V assessment

Cevelopmant Application for HR M. Ll':::’fsd —
118 Rwerview AD s o,
( S TOALRS WAYY

The following checklist covers The wmmum requirements i be wadressad in @ Grotechnical Rk Monagemnent Geotechnical Report, Thia checklisris to

accompany the Geowechnical Report and its certification {Form No. 1)

Gootschnlca Report Dataits?
TeAL Ansessmena g Aweview RAorb, Avrcon

Repod Tilla: € STELHN
n::::na;: 4-‘;Uﬁu~s'r 2oes Aok [FFSSIFR,
Author: B .FA)ase’

Address of site

Plogss mark appropriale box )
f Comprehansive slta mapping conducted _| )] TuLJ 2003
{dale)

"‘C Magpping detalls prasented on conloured gita plan with geomorphic mapping 1o & minimum scale of 1:200 (3 #pproprite)
. Subsurface investigal required -

« «Yes Data conducted ...  esieapiossuarrisuene piesesseTs
Ve Geotochnical modal deveioped snd reported ag an [nfarrad subsuriace type-seclon
o’ Geotechrical hozards idantified

~<Above U site

s=Dn tha site

«*“Below the sila

«wrBeside the silo

Geolechnical hazands described and reporied

Risk assassment conductad i accordance with Councl's Pollcy
« »Consaguence analyals
+ sFrquancy analysis .

Risk calculation '
Rick sssessinend for progerty canducled in accordance with Council's Polley .

Asseased risks have baen compsred to "Accepiable Risk Managemen(” critaria as
defined In the Gaatechnical Risk Managsment Policy lor Piltwater

Oglnion has been provided that the dasign can achigve tha “Acceplable.

Risk Management” ciiterlz provided that the spacified conditions are achiaved,

Design Liw Adopted:

RV

Vg

-

C’/ Fisk assassment for lp33 of ifa conducted in scconfance with Counclr's Pofcy )
N

-“(00 yaars
« »Other.

apeclly
w’ mwmmmmuwmdualwmmuqmwwmm

Geotechnical Risk Managomenl Policy have besn spaciiied
. MdiliomlacﬁcnlnmﬁskﬁmemwmuowMcalhawbunldenﬂﬂedandhuhdedhmnmm “

N Canirely
mwnwhd-wsmmappm-smmmmmm

geotachnical risk managemeni aspects of ihe gropossl have been adequately addrasaed to schieve &n =Acceplabla Risk Management’ level
for the kle of the ;uucun.liknnuuleasHmyursmleu {herwise stated. and justified hmﬂamwmﬁmwnmm practical
Idaniifisd to remove forasgenbie risksas Adaasial O Sackinn 53 of owr Ropah,

lnma\n?uolhllPimmCowﬂvﬂre!yonmusm

measures have besn
' Sipnaturs ... & G, LT S s
Chantered Professional Status FLE Mk Cf&u
Mambership No. ..................‘..9..?.?!.2.'..'...........................

2 oo pebandl of
Nj‘m:wy o KATAUSICAS Fiyliat,

Pinwater Council Adopled:16.06.2003
in Eoroe trom:17.06.2003

19
Raf; Inlerm Geolechnical Risk Managament Policy for Pitwaler Juna 2000




&

Pittwater Council
“#7#/ 2 Component Certificate
3

Wet Areas

WA-1

o) SR
(Business)

o (Mailing Address)
being an:

0 accredited certifier

O licensed builder

my qualifications being:

hereby certify that the shower floors and walls in wet &reas have been waterproofed in

accordance with Part 3.8.1 "Wet Areas" of the Building CoNe of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3740-1994 "Waterproofing of wet areas in residential buildinds”, and the relevant conditions of
Development Consent,

Signature Date ..............\.




WILKES PTY LTD

STEPHAN KRENKELS

P.O. Box 264 : *

Harbord 2096
Licence No, 69326C

Dear Tony




&

Pittwater Council
474/04 Component Certificate

DA No:\ N0615763

CC No:

Property: 11 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Stair Construction

ST-1

of e

(Name) (Busmess)

at

(Mailing Address)
being an:

O accredited certifier
g licensed builder

My qualifications being:

hereby certify that the stairs have been designed a in accordance with Part 3.9.1
"Stair Construction" of the Building i

Further, | am appropriately quali i i €Xxertification for thig component
of the project.

Signature ... .




83/06/ 2865 T )
5 14711 ,,,3?%523?? SVYDNEY CITY STAIRCAS PAGE @3

- I [ 18137 COLLEGH STREET
l’ | o GLADESVILLE NSW 2111
: PHONE: 1300 783 999
l/ SYDNEY CITYy FAX, 9816 2577
STAIRCASES : A.B.N. 29 411 625 140
KEITH ROOT BUILLING,
. THE BALUSTRADEAT37 TRAPPERS WAY, AVALON NSW CONFORMS TO'
ALL STANDARDS (JF THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA.
REGARDS, ’
oo
‘7 b (oo
DAVID COOK.
L!
o7

member of:

I CORAA HlAmembfer@

STAIRCASE AND BALUST ADE

1 RN o the best in the busiress
STE;?.F' UrP WITH THE PROFESSIONALS a




&

Pittwater Council
Component Certificate

47%/: ¥
DA No: NW
CC No:
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Wall, Roof Frames and Window LLocation
FM-1

o ReD Rook o Kb Rt Badi, ) Somie s

(Name) (Business)

at Q,Oeg)oy\ a171 AJ'U‘\\O._\ 210"{

(Mailing Address)
being an:
(] accredited certifier
IE/ licensed builder

my qualifications being:

hereby certify that the timber/steei wall and roof frames have been designed and constructed in
accordance with Part 3.4 "Framing" of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, relevant
Australian Standards ie. Steel framing - AS 3623-1993 "Domestic metal framing" or AS 4100-1998
"Steel structures" or AS/NZS 4600 "Cold formed Steel Structures™ or Timber framing - AS 1684-
1992 "National timber framing code", the relevant conditions of Development Consent and that the
window locations are in accordance with those shown on the approved Development Consent
plans.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project,

Signature gfz’é‘ Date 7((“P'




&

| Pittwater Council
F74/0 # Component Certificate
DA No: NO0645/03

CC No:
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Bearers and Joists and Sub-floor

Ventilation
IM{")(\’\D?'\?OT ofKﬂﬁ\lV\m—\'%*\A\“)s*\ﬁ%

o 0.0, Box 5N Ad@\\om 07

(Mailing Address)
being an:
0 accredited certifier
E/ licensed builder

my qualifications being:

e 40O

designed and constructed in accordance with Part 3.4 "Framing” of the Building Code of Australia
Housing Provisions, relevant Australian Standards ie. Steel framing - AS 3623-1993 "Domestic
metal framing" or AS 4100-1998 "Steel structures” or AS/NZS 4600 "Cold formed Steel Structures"
or Timber framing - AS 1684-1 992 "National timber framing code" and the relevant conditions of
Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature % Date 7/6}:35'




Pittwater Councii

¢74’/04' Component Certificate

DA No: NO0615/0

CC No:

Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Masonry Construction, Accessories &
Weatherproofing

MC-1

o Kedn oot fK%MB\wa@

(Name) (Business)

a V.0, Bey S ﬂwo\\m—-— .

(Mailing Address)
being an:
(] accredited certifier
cal licensed builder

my qualifications being: Y

hereby certify that the masonry construction (including articulation joints), masonry
accessories (including wall ties, tie down systems and lintels) and weatherproofing of
masonry (including damp proof courses, flashings and ventilation), have been designed and
constructed in accordance with Part 3.3 "Masonry", Part 3.3.3 "Masonry Accessories” and Part
3.3.4 "Weatherproofing of Masonry" of the Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3700-1998 "Masonry structures”, and the relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature /réﬂ/{\ Date 7/6/OY




* >~ FROM : KEITH ROGT BUILD SERU PTY LD PHONE NO. : 9993 1355 MAY. 31 2gps B7: a4PM

@

; Pittwater Council
4 74/2# Component Certificate
DA No:  N0&1%703

CC No;
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

| Subsequent Floor Levels
| FL-2

H
1.

. ﬁi{u..\b \{OUDAL.&: e Of... \(SC-O i el&_ol-\,«rics.

i (Name) (Busmess}
i

at P o g‘ox Ll AT swwoon 1o s)
: (Mailing Address)

i
being a quaht"ed surveyor, my qualifications being:

R SVW@MSW) (L\_@\ CRNEed SUR-M..VOQ,

- U“nY oo
hereby cemfy at the subsequent floor levels's coraply with the levels ncminated an the approved
plans or by any condition of Development Consent, (u_\ vl e ~o

Further, | am a’ppropnate!y qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project

Date 0("‘!““‘5?‘005

Signature ...

e e




| /
N Pittwater Council
| £74/csr Companent Certificate -

" Broperty: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107 .- <~

| Ground Floor Levels
i FL-1 -
,_
Lome{ Yemoace o t38s Glemame oo
(Name) (Business)
!.
at Po %q’i\g L1 eyny Soud 'LQS)
i (Mailing Address)

1 .
being a qualified surveyor, my qualifications being: ’
By (ue S, feeisr ERZN SR e o

hereby certify that the ground floor levels comply with the levels nominated on the approved
Plans or by any condition of Development Consent, (e ak ¢ ~2\ ~) :

Further, | am
of the prg}

; prepriately qualified ang experienced to provide the Certification for this combonent :

Signature \ Date O("SX“-’”&LOOS




- FRUM ! KEITH ROOT BUILD SERU pry LTD PHONE NO. @ o973 1355 MAY. 31 2pps az:a4qpr

Pittwater Councii
F7H oF Component Certificate
DA No: NOS 3

CC No: :
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

" Roof Ridge Levels
i )

1P “—\P\{W"M-é
| (Name)

at PO Vb &I y SHAT s wweon 208)
: (Mailing Address)

ot 3E2. Glomartic s
(Business)

i
being a qualiﬁe_d surveyor, my qualifications being:
R.Svey {omem)., Ree sreq 2. 8RueTan

]
t

LR T R I - I L EL K TP

hereby certify that the roof ridge levelsvcomply with tha levels nominated yhé approved plans
or by any condjtion of Development Consent. (L GZ.35 A b) G2, 25 i, c

&

Date QC"'\V“&L—"@‘S
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Pittwater Council
F 74 /08 Component Certificate

DAWo:  N0645/03

Property: \118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSw 2107

Glazing

GL-1

of e,

(Name) - (Busmess)

at
(Mailing Address)

being an:
0O accredited certifier
| licensed builder

O structural engineer

rt 3.6 "Glazing" of the

Building Code of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1288-1994 "Glass in b {dings - Selection and
i i ildi i " and the relevant

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification far this component
of the project.

Signature Date ...........
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31/05/2885 B9:45 +61-2-99582-1533 MASTERVIEW WINDOWS PAGé a1 =

MASTERVIEW ALUMINIUM WINDOWS AND DOORS

ABN: 35 958 895 970
PO BOX 204 HARBORD  NSW 2096

31 May 2005

Keith Root Building Services Pty Ltd
PO Box 577
" AVALON NSW 2107

Attention: Keith Root

Dear Keith,
Re: 118 Riverview Road Clareville
We confirm that the aluminium framed windows and doors supplied by this .
Company to the above project were glazed in accordance with the requirements of

A.S. 1288 - 1984, an Australian Standard incorporated into the Building Code of Austraiia.

We trust this certification is satisfactory. Should you require further information,
please contact the undersigned. .

Yours faithfully,

s

S

Rob Wallace
Masterview Aluminium Windows & Doors

Unit 1S 176 South Creek Road Cromer NSW 2099
Phone: 9982 1500 Fav: GOR7Y 1522
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Pittwater Council
F7& ©# Component Certificate

DA Nw: NO 3
5:@@ !

CC No:

Property: 148 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Pest Control

PST-1

. (Name) (Busmess) .

at
(Mailing Address)

being a qualified pest control contractor, my qualifications being:

hereby certify that the termite control measures hake been provided in accordance with Part
3.1.3 "Termite Risk Management" of the Building Code\of Australia Housing Provisions, AS
3660.1-1995 "Protection of buildings from subterranean ermites”, AS 2870-1996 "Residential
Slabs and Footings", and the relevant conditions of Develdpment Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provi¥e the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature Date .........) e g
A
\? =
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Bayer Environmental Science

-
-

'NOTE: This is to be attached to Warranty Document Number: 2005-4-2672
S )

Installation Reno 118 Riverview Road Installah‘on Date: 8/04/2005
Address: Avalon '

NSW

2107
Builder; KEITH ROOT BUILDING Phdne Number: 0416021105
Owner: Unknown Phone Number:
Local Council: PITTWATER COUNCIL Phone Number: 02 99701111
Job Type: Large Job - Miscellaneous

Total square metres installed: 165.8
Number of service penetrations protected: 4
Product punctures repaired where/if necessary: True

Company Contact: Barry Slattery
Installer's Name: AJ,TC,BS, WM ' Accreditation Number: N119
Company Name: Orange Protector Pty Ltd Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Address: PO Box 90 Fax Number:; 1300 888 639
MacArthur Square '
NSW Post Code: 2560
Authorised Signature: Date: 25/4/2005

Comments: RESTORATION O IST HOUSE TREATED UNDER NEW BATTENED FLOOR
BOARDS. 165 X KTMB FULL UNDER COVER , 4 X BRICK COLUMNS. _

EXTENTION /RENOVATATION. WARRANTY COVERS THAT TERMITES WILL NOT PASS THROUGH
THE KORDON INSTALLED.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, ViC, 3123
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Bayer Environmental Science

Warranty No. 2005-4-2672

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean
Termites ("Termitas™) only.
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry
of 'i‘!ermites into the Building through the Kordon
barmier for a period of ten (10) years from the date
of installation ("Warranty Period").
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to
structural timbers and internal timbers BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE damage by Termites to;
(a) chattels of any nature whatsoever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heirlooms,
paintings, antwork; and
(b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building
and outhouses.
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a
result of the failure of the Kordon and damage by
Temmites is caused to structural timbers and/or
internal timbers fixtures ‘and fittings during the
Warranty Period, Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
2 fa; repair the Kordon barrier where practicable:
- (b} cause the repair or replacement of structural
timbers and/or intemal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permitted by the Law of the State or
Territory in which the premises are located:
(a) the liability of Bayer under this Warranty is
limited to a maximum of $100,000.00 in respect of
any one (1) warmranty claim.
{b) All representations and other warranties express
or implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute
or otherwise are excluded or limited as stated in this
Wamanty.
This Warranty shall only have effect if the Kordon is
installed by a Bayer Accredited Installer.

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty
Period ("Owner”), at the Owner's expense, arrange
for thorough and regular inspection of the Building
for the presence of termites at intervals not
exceeding 12 months by an accredited/licenced
Timber Pest Inspector.

Where the Termite risk is high (e.g. North of the
26th parallel) more frequent inspections (3-6
months) should be undartaken.

These ins ion recommendations comply with
those outlined in AS 3660 Termite Management
Series and AS 4349.1-1995, Inspection of buildings.
If Termites are detected or are found to have
breached the Kordon barrier, the Owner must,
within 7 days of such detection, notify Bayer.

EXCLUSIONS

This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of
- the following circumstances:

The Kordon barrier is damaged, modified, bridged or

otherwise interfered with by any person or an act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building is structurally modified, altered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effectiveness of the Kordon as a Termite barrier,

If at any time during the Warranty Period, the Owner

(a) allows or fails to prevent accumulation of:
{i) wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
i) finished ground level around the Building to a
height which does not comply with the terms of the
Installation Manual.
(b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon to be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building. :
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
If the Kordon is installed other than by an Bayer
Accredited Installer.,

N
TERMITE BARRIER

BUILDING: Reno 118 Riverview Road
Avalon , NSW, 2107 '

DATE OF INSTALLATION: 8/04/2005

BAYER ACCREDITED I_NSTALLE__R: AJ)TC BS WM
Orange Protector Pty Ltd ~ * ' . ;
PO Box 80, MacArthur Square, NSW, 2560

CONTACT NUMBER: 1300 888 638
ACCREDITATION No: N119

'I'HtsWARRANTYSI'HLLBEVDIDUM.ESSHEKORDONHASBEENNBTALLEDBVABAYERACCREDNEDNSTALLER.

Bayer will grant additional specific warranty conditions where required
to accommodate high density, commarcial constructions, govemment
buildings, etc on documented request,

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthom East, VIC, 3123




Bayer Environmental Science

Warranty No. 2005-4-2672

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean
Termites ("Termites") only.
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry
of Termites into the Building through the Kordon
barrier for a period of ten (10) years from the date
of installation ("Warranty Period").
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to
structural timbers and internal timbers BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE damage by Termites to:
(a) chattels of any nature whatsoever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heirlooms,
paintings, artwork: and
{b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building
and outhouses,
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a
result of the failure of the Kordon and damage by
Termites is caused to structural timbers and/or
internal timbers fixtures and fittings during the
Warranty Period, Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
(a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicable;
(b) cause the repair or replacement of structural
timbers and/or interal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permitted by the Law of the State or
Territory in which the premises are located:
(a) the liability of Bayer under this Warranty is
limited to a maximum of $100,000.00 in respect of
any one (1) warranty claim.
(b) All representations and other warranties express
orimplied and whether arising by virtue of Statute
or otherwise are excluded or fimited as stated in this
Warranty.
This Warranty shail only have effect if the Kordon is
instalied by a Bayer Accredited Installer.

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty
Period ("Owner"), at the Owner's expense, arrange
for thorough and regular inspection of the Building
for the presence of termites at intervals not
exceeding 12 months by an accredited/licenced
Timber Pest Inspector.

Where the Termite risk is high (e.g. North of the
26th parallel) more frequent inspections (3-6
months} should be undertaken.

These inspection recommendations comply with
those outlined in AS 3660 Termite Management
Series and AS 4349.1-1995, Inspection of buildings.
If Termites are detected or are found to have
breached the Kordon barrier, the Owner must,
within 7 days of such detection, notify Bayer.

EXCLUSIONS
This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of
the following circumstances:
The Kordon barrier is damaged, modified, bridged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building is structurally modified, altered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effectiveness of the Kordon as a Termite bamier.
If at any time during the Warranty Period, the Owner
(a) aliows or fails to prevent accumulation of:
i) wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
it) finished ground level around the Building to a
height which does not comply with the terms of the
Installation Manual.
(b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon fo be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building.
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
If the Kordon is installed other than by an Bayer
Accredited Installer.

N
TERMITE BARRIER

BUILDING: Reno 118 Riverview Road
Avalon , NSW, 2107

DATE OF INSTALLATION: 8/04/2005

BAYER ACCREDITED INSTALLER: AJTC BS WM
Orange Protector Pty Ltd
PO Box 90, MacArthur Square, NSW, 2560

CONTACT NUMBER:_1300 888 638
ACCREDITATION No: N119

THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE VOID UNLESS THE KORDON HAS BEEN INSTALLED BY A BAYER AGCREDITED INSTALLER,

Bayer will grant additional specific warranty conditions where required
to accommodate high density, commercial constructions, government
buildings, etc on documented request.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthom East, VIC, 3123




Bayer Environmental Science

NOTE: This is to be attached to Warranty Document Number:

Installation Reno 118 Riverview Road installation Date;
Address: Avalon

NSW

2107
Builder: KEITH ROOT BUILDING Phone Number;
Owner: Unknown Phone Number:
Local Council: PITTWATER COUNCIL Phone Number:
Job Type: Large Job - Miscellaneous

Total square metres installed: 165.8
Number of service penetrations protected: 4
Product punctures repaired where/if necessary: True

Company Contact: Barry Slattery

Installer's Name: AJ, TC,BS,WM Accreditation Number:

Company Name: Qrange Protector Pty Ltd Phone Number;

Address: PO Box 90 Fax Number:
MacArthur Square

Post Code:

NSW
Authorised Signature: W AL Date:
U

2005-4-2672

8/04/2005

0416 021105

02 95701111

N119
1300 888 638

1300 888 639

2560

29/4/2005

Comments: RESTORATION OF EXISTING HOUSE TREATED UNDER NEW BATTENED FLOOR

BOARDS. 165 X KTMB FULL UNDER COVER 4 X BRICK COLUMNS.

EXTENTION /RENOVATATION. WARRANTY COVERS THAT TERMITES WILL NOT PASS THROUGH

THE KORDON INSTALLED.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthomn East, VIC, 3123




/ Pittwater Council

F 74 % Component Certificate
N95(5 03

CC No:
Property: \118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Of e e
(Business)

at
(Mailing Address)

being an:
| accredited certifier

O structural engineer

Engineers Australia (MIE), or eligible to become a

with corporate membership of the Institute
erience and competence in the related field, my

Corporate member and having appropriate e
qualifications being:

and constructed in accordance with Part
sing Provisions, AS 1170.1-1989
s and load combinations”, and the

hereby certify that the balustrading has been design
3.9.2 "Balustrades" of the Building Code of Australia H
"Minimum design loads on structures - Dead and live loa
relevant conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature Date .......\...




Alloy Glass & Raiiings Pty Limited ABN 91109 890 066
35 Caner Road, Brookvale, NSW, Builders Lic  165675C
2100

Phone: 9905 6200 Fax: 9905 9941

7 June, 2005

Balustrading Adequacy
To Whom 1t May Concern
Re: Aluminium & Glass Balustrades
Project: 57 Trappers Way, AVALON

Alloy Glass & Railings Pty Ltd hereby verifics that the balustrading installed at the above address
has been designed and constructed in accordance with Part 3.9.2 “Balustrades” of the Building
Coce of Australia Housing Provisions, AS 1170.1 - 1989 “Minimium design Joads on structures —
Dead and live loads and load combinations™,

Further, Alloy Glass & Railings Pty Ltd is appropriately experienced to provide the verification for
this compenent of the project, as a balustrade manufacturer of over 15 vears experience.

Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely
Alloy Glass & Railings Pty [td

L%'

Rob McChesney
Owner

8 Fovd Y G S5 AT TPRRGARRA QCHI T nAnT son s
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Pittwater Council
Hr22/64 Component Certificate
A No: Nc)ys’/ 3

cC
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

eotechnical Requirements

GO-1

(Name (Busmess)

(Mailing Address)

being a practising geotechnical enginegr with corporate membership of the Institute of Engineers
Australia (MIE), or eligible to become a orporate member and having appropriate experience and
competence in the related field, my qualifisations being:

hereby certify that the piers/slabs/footings/retaininy walls/other have been constructed in
accordance with the recommendations contained in the\geotechnical report referred to in the
Development Consent/Construction Certificate, and the televant conditions of Development

Consent.

Further, I am appropriately qualified and experienced to provi
of the project.

Signature Date ........




FROM : KEITH ROOT BUILD SERU PTY LTD PHONE NO, @ 9973 1356 JUN, B7 2085 10:284M P1

CONSULTING GEOTECHNICAL AND  ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS

Jeffery and Katauskas Pty Ltd - "
<4

AB N, 17 303 55D 601 ACN 003580380
: 29 BUFFALD ROAD
: : : GLADEEVILLE
F X Me Tel: oz-,;% 3;;;
a ssage Fax: 02-2809 7628
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——
{ g g 2= [ CENTRAL COAST OFFiCE: 20 PERCY JOSEPM AVENUE, KARIONG NSW 2250
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—— Ao uy




FROM ¢ KEITH ROOT BUILD SERY PTY LTD PHONE NO. : 9973 1356 TUN, @7 2085 10:29aM

P b, LI}

GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO. 3 - Post Construction Geotachnical Certificate ‘

Deveiopmant Appficatian for_ Mp. M ARy, Lewas
Mame of Applicant

IAddrauDl'l?te UE T ey nTwy fz.m'D . Avarera
l {53 Tt arpens, wm'}

Declarstion mat by geotechnical enginesr & sompintion cf the Davelopmant

L P1¥ Ellon venatof T EFEN-? o vATAusYAL P
{Insert Nama) {Trading or Comparry Narae)

o 1hig the | DL &
certity that Lam 3 peotachnical anginasr as definad oy the Gesteskrical Rick Maraceman: Paolcy for Piltwaler. | am authorised by the above
profesgsional indsranily nolicy of st

Drganlsation/oompany 10 1sSUB thie documand grd o cerify Ihat the organisativiampany hat & surrent
leazt $2millen. ;| prapared andjor verifad the Gestechnical Reporiss perForm t dimd & Athwihr 2003 rofared to below,

Gueoterhnical Report Datalls

| Repon Tis: EEe—TRETACRL Fbp T M T LIE RWEDWEW oA, Awhibe

Report Dste: L ALEAUIST ZremT Agoors Lol Ve : VAR HEW "F*-

Author B2y e Bt O
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Coneant relaling 16 th geotechnical i$9ues (neluding any treatmant and/er Maintarance pian that may be raquient io remove risk whera
reasonable wid pragtical).

w:/l am gware g’ha: Fittwater Councll raeuine this corificate #rie o fesuing wn eccupancy certificate for the developmend Kgniffed above and will
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List of 3l work as sxacuted drawings and Ongeing Maintarance plans felovart to wote chnical Aisk marsgement
'-’,s PETMLED 11y 6o wetren (el . t‘*{-tsswﬂ:\d;jvuﬂ‘w Ele NEVETRDBOHN, 2pel
STTALMEL <o Folm, We .2
"BITE NS ReWiax S PATEY R z)es ) vefzles, 23)2/os, 2)3los \)ahs
1 :

: s_lgnaturu &..’.‘?"ﬂ!‘?.ﬂ’dﬂ@fr.w... T
o= neme ERVLE F Wanyen

Chareree Protssionat Siatus... Yo EA‘-”A’-L?E’“;
Membership No. }ﬁﬁ?:’l et attmner e gy

A

Fitwaler Courcil ] \ 21 ASopled:16.6.2003
Rof: Inxrim Geofschnizal Ris Maragemery. Pelicy for Pittwaler June 2003 'n Foree from:17.06.20C3 e,

#

F2



CONSULTING GEOTECHNICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS
ABN 17 003 550 801 ACN 003 650 801
39 BUFFALO ROAD, GLADESVILLE NSW 2111  Tel: 029809 7322  Fax: 02 8809 7626

Jé:ffe‘ry and Katauskas Pty Ltd : "(
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Shale and Sandstone in the Sydney region”, Australian Geomechanics Society. o et
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Jeffery and Katauskas Pty Ltd " |
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CONSULTING GEOTECHNICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS

ABN 17 003 550 801 ACN 003 550 801
39 BUFFALO ROAD, GLADESVILLE NSW 2111 Tel: 029809 7322  Fax: 02 9809 7626
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- CONSULTING GEOTECHNICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS
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Jeffery and Katauskas Pty Ltd N P
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ABN 17 003 550 801 ACN 0032 550 801
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R¥%us. & 81272004
i Salgs Docket

{fate™= Familw Fets

22 MacPherson St
Warriewood HSW 2102

_Pht 02 9999 4920 Faxi 02 9999 1620

Served By AHNETTE

Docket Ne. Date Tine
£672 B/12/2004 12:12
DeceFirtion Exl.

PARROT BREEDING BOX WOODEN
13,5909 x 1 $13.59
FEACHFACE BREEDING BOX WOBDEW
9.9091 x 1 $9.91

Cubtotal $23.50

Tax $2.75%
Total inc $25. 8%

Ho. of Items ( 2)
Pasment Details:

Cash $50.00
Changet

Cash $24.15

-——

Y
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Harvcst Seeds & Native Plants - ABN 33 059 101 558

325 McCarrs Creek Road
TERREY HILLS NSW 2084

Ph: 61 2 9450 2699 Fax: 62 2 9450 2750

www.harvestseeds-nativeplants.com,au

TAX INVOICE

DATE

INVOICE NO.

3/12/2004

6695

BiLLTO

SHIPTO

-

P.0O. No

TERMS

DUE DATE

PROJECT.

COoD

3/1212004

QTY/..

DESCRIPTION

RATE/gm

DIS... | AMOUNT

GST ...

GST

Eucalyptus maculata tree tubes

R ——

5.50

16.50

GST

1.50

ST,

1.50

Total

$16.50

Fy e

= 1IN
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Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA Na: N0474/04

CC No: “-\

Y

Property: \"1\:|8 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107
Y

5,

Bué“l;pland Management Strategy
Y

BM-1
A

D OF e
(Name) Ay (Business)
3

at e N e ettt na e e e e e n e et saee et
Mailing Address)

(Contact Phone No) AN

A

being a qualified and appropriately experietqced bushiand management consultant, hereby certify
that the bushiand management strategy of plan has been completed in accordance with the
details shown on the bushland management strategy or plan and the relevant conditions of
Development Consent. N

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experiended to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ...




&

Pittwater Council
4704 Component Certificate
DA No: N0815/03

CC No:
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Bushland Management Strategy

BM-1

(Name) (Busmess)

at
(Mailing Address})

being a qualified and appropriately experienced bushland management consultant, my
qualifications being:

hereby certify that the bushland management strategy or plan has been completed in
accordance with the details shown on the bushiand management strategy or pian and the relevant
conditions of Development Consent.

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for this component
of the project.

Signature ... Date ..................
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Syncarpia Vegetation Management

P.O Box 294 Church Point 2105 Fax: 99731649 Mob: 0403074075
Email:juliastanton@ozemail.com.au ABN: 70 451 712 942

Matters to be satisfied prior to issue of construction certificate and
prior to commencement of work - Bushland Management

s

Property 57 Trappers Way (118 Riverview Road)
DANO0615/03
DANO0474/04

i Juiia Stanton of Syncarpia Vegetation Managemeént am a quaiified Bushland
Management Consultant/Ecologist.

I hold the following qualifications
B.Sc. (Environmental and Urban Horticulture) MAABR, MAIH, MISA

| certify the following has been completed in accordance with the conditions of
Development Consent DA N0615/03 (C1, E36) DAN0474/04 (C7):

» | have been engaged to supervise a program of Bushland Management in
accordance with the Vegetation Survey, Habitat Assessment Bushland
Management/, and Landscape Concept Plan prepared by Syncarpia Vegetation
Management dated August 2003 (C1); _ -

» Screen planting details (screen 50% of the built form when viewed from the
street) incorporating locally indigenous species are provided in approved
Bushland Management/, and Landscape Concept Plan prepared by Syncarpia
Vegetation Management dated August 2003 (E36).

* A pre-order of local native plants has been arranged with Tharwa Propagation
Nursery and Harvest Seeds and Native Plants in accordance with the
requirements of the approved Bushland Management/, and Landscape Concept
Plan prepared by Syncarpia Vegetation Management dated August 2003. Both
Nurseries have confirmed they grow a range cf indigenous plant species listed in
the revegetation Planting Schedule from propagation material sourced from the
Pittwater Council area (C7).

Further, | am appropriately qualified and experienced to provide the certification for
this component of the project.

Synoaenis Marifinatinn 87 Trorpers Way Dacamhar 2004




FROM : KEITH ROOT BUILD sgry pry LTD  PHONE NO. @ 9973 1355 MARY. 31 zgpps @7:83pp

. ®
Pittwater Council

Component Certificate

DANo:  N0474/04
CCNo:
-Property: 118 RIVERVIEW RoAD AVALON NSW 2107

t

© Building Setout

B85.1

. Pu vP‘(ow«mf\fS%Cu—-o»—vrc-&

o | (Name) ."(Business) .
a.Po. é o L HaTsvoon tosy
‘ I (Mailing Address) ' )
I
e e
(Contact Phonlia No)
being a qualiﬁ?ld fegistered Surveyor, (Registration No. 6” ) .
-

Signature \ =

e L fom e



Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0474/04

CC No;
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

Protection Fencing

PF-1
S Rt ke ot ol Seuias
(Name) (Business) ‘3
a.. P.0.Pox 577 /'\OO\\OV\'&LO7 ..................................
{(Mailing Address)
L ANWL A
(Contact Phone No)
being a:
0 Principal Certifying Authority (Accreditation No. S P
E 3
B Licensed Builder (Licence No. 4’0023)

hereby certify that the protection fencing has been provided around all
trees/landscaping/natural features, as required by the relevant condition nominated in Section
D, "CONDITIONS TO MINIMISE THE IMPACT OF THE DEVELOPMENT ON THE NATURAL
AND BUILT ENVIRONMENT" of the Development Consent.

Signature ?5///@3& Date 7/é/®~5-




Pittwater Council

Component Certificate
DA No: N0474/04

CC No:
Property: 118 RIVERVIEW ROAD AVALON NSW 2107

External Finishes

EF-1
Ko Pook o Ket Rook Balding Sewes
{Name) (Business) 3
at... QOB@K ...... S0, Adm\onmo7 ...............................
(Maifing Address)
........... INE S oo
(Contact Phone No)
being a:
Principal Certifying Authority (Accreditation No. ... )

Q/ Licensed Builder (Licence No. 4'032(5) .................. )

hereby certlfy that all external finishes, ie. roof, walls, glazing, trim, driveways and hard surface
areas are in accordance with all relevant conditions of development consent.

Signature ?‘-( g/% Date ...... 7/é/(-'g”,




BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

accredited building certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report resuit sheet applies:

j::] PCA Signage [:] Steel Placement ':l Stormwater

,::, Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures B/ Wall Framing . D Final Inspection
E:[ Building Commencement l]/ Roof Framing El Other (specify)
D Footings and Excavation I]/Waterprooﬁng D Photographic record

Eﬂn inspection of ... 0&’/)"‘“’?‘/“" ?""*JZ ..................................................................
n f

has been carried out and has beén fouhd to be compliance with the plans and specifications as
approved in that Construction CertiﬁcatelComplying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of § will be charged, which is payable
PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Vbised  plloter of WA zﬁ/pwf&z

CN @f%/ﬁéigf 4 /

Signed:...... #éﬂﬂ/z{ .................................................. Date: //Sf&!/ ......................

&Abcredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2102 PO Box 326 Mana Vale NSW 1660 ph; 8993 D003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightdevelopment.com.ay  ABN 38 089 727 345




accredited building certifiers & development managers

INSIght development consultants pty Itd B Ul LDING l NSPECTION RE PORT

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area p [r/’W/?T_M Date of Inspection ..... % /.-V@f
Address /féDRlVEpél//EW)QO/Lot 57 DP Z¢S_€3
DANO. .. cvoeeee e cc NoZOO(f/f&{; CDC NO. ..o
Requested by: ... M.adl DG O21/0S.

Critical Stage Inspections

' D PCA Signage

Floor Framing /Slab D Pool Fence
D Sediment Controls Wall Framing D Final Inspection

D Building Commencement l:’ Roof Framing D Other (specify)
E/Fooﬁngs and Excavation D Water Proofing E’Pﬁotogmphic record

Dﬁeel Placement Stormwater
4. FE.. 5 &’{" e NAS been carried out

@Aﬁinspecfion of UL A tnnns Y e 0 ot e S
and has been found to be in compHance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

l:] Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. N8 A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Signed: /..y A VR \ T 3/_f/d9.‘$u
AaeredftedBuilding urveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Bax 326 Mona Vale N5SW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightdevelopment com.ay  ABN 38 089 727 346




INSIg ht development consultants pty Itd ‘ B U | LD I N G I N S P ECTl 0 N RE PO RT

accredited building certifiers & development managers

[

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area p[?TW#T"E_iQ Date of Inspection /6/2/05-

Address & RIVERV! L.LW ]‘9“6‘ L5 7. pP.. 2 ?.gég
DA No. . . CC No. 29@#/4?«¢ .CcDC No. .
' Requested by: /MOJL .. Ph No. 04/602//05- ..........

Critical Stage Inspections

I::l PCA Signage

[:| Sediment Controls

Floor Framing /Slab Pool Fence

Wall Framing Final Inspection

D Building Commencement Roof Framing Other (specify)

Mo‘rings and Excavation

i

I:] _Steel Placement
e

Wlnspec‘non of L 4&%"? . P20 . v has been carried out
i_~and has been found o bé in comp}fance wl'rh he plqns and speafuca’rions as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

0000

Water Proofing .. Photographic record

Stormwater

[ ]
[]
L]
L]
[ ]

D Complete the work detailed hereunder.

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Signed: .. /4" QW RN 1.3 [ 3 /6/2/05P

keend‘rteﬁ Bunldmg Surveyor

Suite 13790 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Yale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Email: info@insightdevelopment.comau ABN 38 089 727 346
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

= ' I
I NSIg .t development consuitants pty itd

accredited building certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area fo/_ﬁ—W i e ven e, Date of Inspection ..., ?////0{'
Address //?IQ’VE@WGWRQ/”qVJLOA/Lot 37 245 ER..

DANo. /‘/04‘74‘/04 CC No. 1‘3@‘/‘5‘2 BE ... .CDCNO. oo
Requested by: KMV/‘RMT PhNO. e

Critical Stage Inspections

m Signage I:] Floor Framing /Slab D Pool Fence
[I]/ge;}men? Controls D Wall Framing [:] Final Inspection
Méing Commencement l:] Roof Framing I:I Other (specify)

D Footings and Excavation [:, Water Proofing D Photographic record
D Steel Placement D Stormwater

l:__’ An inspection of We""’é mrssssessssnsnennnoro. NGS been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.

I:] Complete the work detailed hereunder.
D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT.

Signed: ... . /4 -

- midmgsuweyor_, Date: 3//,//65—

Suite 13/30 Mona Vale Road Mena Vale NSW 2103 PO Bax 326 Mona Yale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
Emeil: info@insightdevelopment.comau  ABN 38 0B9 727 346




